

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: CSSB 45(HSS)

BY SENATOR DUNBAR

Page 2, following line 24:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(c) The amount of the periodic fee may not be based solely on the patient's  
health status or sex."

Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

Page 3, line 29:

Delete "(c) or (g)"

Insert "(d) or (h)"

Page 3, line 31:

Delete "(f) or (g)"

Insert "(g) or (h)"

Page 6, line 24:

Delete "AS 21.03.025(n)"

Insert "AS 21.03.025(o)"

Page 6, line 25:

Delete "AS 21.03.025(n)"

Insert "AS 21.03.025(o)"

- 1 Page 6, line 27:
- 2 Delete "AS 21.03.025(n)"
- 3 Insert "AS 21.03.025(o)"